

## ECCLESIASTICAL LEGISLATION (CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS – COMMENCEMENT) (JERSEY) ORDER 2022

Made

Coming into force

8th September 2022 8th September 2022

**THE CHIEF MINISTER** makes this Order under Article 5 of the <u>Ecclesiastical</u> Legislation (Consequential Amendments) (Jersey) Law 2022 –

## 1 Commencement of Ecclesiastical Legislation (Consequential Amendments) (Jersey) Law 2022

The <u>Ecclesiastical Legislation (Consequential Amendments)</u> (Jersey) Law 2022 comes into force on 8th September 2022.

## 2 Citation and commencement

This Order may be cited as the Ecclesiastical Legislation (Consequential Amendments – Commencement) (Jersey) Order 2022.

## DEPUTY K.L. MOORE OF ST. MARY, ST. OUEN AND ST. PETER

Chief Minister